Loans current  5.94   -   -   -

Others current financial assets  42.59   -   -   -

Financial Liabilities

At amortised cost

Trade payables  144.95   -   -   -

Other financial liabilities   2,208.98   -   -   -

At FVTPL

Borrowings  6,568.41 6568.41   -

Security Deposit payable  1,468.81   -   1468.81   -

 FVTPL- Fair Value through Profit and Loss

44	 RECONCILIATIONS BETWEEN PREVIOUS GAAP AND IND AS
	 Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for

prior periods. The following tables represent the reconciliations from Previous GAAP to Ind AS.

	 Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under Previous GAAP to Ind AS

	 The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements
for the purpose of this note.

Amount (` in lakhs)

 Particulars As at
March 31,

2017

 Effect of
Ind-AS

 As at
March 31,

2017

 As at
April 1,

2016

 Effect of
Ind-AS

 As at
April 1,

2016

 ASSETS

 Non-current assets

 Property, plant and equipment   564.88  564.88  548.97  548.97

 Other Intangible assets   11,985.76  11,985.76  12,894.38  12,894.38

 Investment Property   22.37  22.37  23.87  23.87

 Financial assets   -   -

Investments   0.51  0.51  0.54  0.54

Others  714.88  11.15  726.03  535.53  251.30  786.83

 Other non-current assets  172.10  172.10  315.84  315.84

 Total non-current assets  13,460.50  11.15  13,471.65  14,319.13  251.30  14,570.43

Notes to financial statements

Next Mediaworks Limited & Subsidiaries

129

Annual Report 2017-18

Notes to financial statements

Next Mediaworks Limited & Subsidiaries

 Particulars As at
March 31,

2017

 Effect of
Ind-AS

 As at
March 31,

2017

 As at
April 1,

2016

 Effect of
Ind-AS

 As at
April 1,

2016

 Current assets

 Financial assets

Investments  -   -   -   -

Trade receivables   2,024.41  2,024.41  1,918.93  1,918.93

Cash and cash equivalents   150.53  150.53  209.50  209.50

Bank balances other than  above   50.57  50.57  57.11  57.11

Loans   0.27  0.27  5.94  5.94

Others   39.53  34.34  73.87  17.68  24.91  42.59

Other current assets   391.29  (0.73)  390.56  395.12  395.12

Total current assets  2,656.60  33.61  2,690.21  2,604.28  24.91  2,629.19

TOTAL ASSETS  16,117.10  44.76  16,161.86  16,923.41  276.21  17,199.62

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity share capital  6,678.97  6,678.97  6,516.55  6,516.55

Preference share capital in Subsidiary
Company

 -   -   2,500.00  2,500.00

Other equity  (4,078.87)  204.92  (3,873.95)  (3,081.98)  483.72  (2,598.26)

Minority Interest  3,409.95  3,409.95  261.54  261.54

TOTAL EQUITY  6,010.05  204.92  6,214.97  6,196.11  483.72  6,679.83

Non-current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings  5,157.25  (237.20)  4,920.05  6,485.29  (178.57)  6,306.72

Provisions  77.33  77.33  40.23  40.23

Other non-current liabilities  1,900.00  (270.21)  1,629.79  1,900.11  (431.30)  1,468.81

Total non-current liabilities  7,134.58  (507.41)  6,627.17  8,425.62  (609.87)  7,815.76

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

Borrowings  285.07  285.07  261.69  261.69

Trade payables  380.77  380.77  144.95  144.95

Other financial liabilities   2,180.37  347.25  2,527.62  1,806.63  402.36  2,208.99

 Other Current Liabilities  77.27  77.27  43.45  43.45

 Provisions  48.99  48.99  44.94  44.94

 Total current liabilities  2,972.47  347.25  3,319.72  2,301.66  402.36  2,704.02

 TOTAL LIABILITIES  10,107.05  (160.16)  9,946.89  10,727.28  (207.51)  10,519.78

 TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  16,117.10  44.76  16,161.86  16,923.40  276.21  17,199.61

Amount (` in lakhs)

130

Notes to financial statements

Next Mediaworks Limited & Subsidiaries

Particulars
 Year ended

March 31, 2017
 Effect of

transition to
Ind AS

 Year ended
March 31, 2017

Revenue from operations  7,801.12  7,801.12

Other income  88.69  173.82  262.51

Total Revenue  7,889.81  173.82  8,063.63
Expenses

Radio license fees  1,398.71  -   1,398.71

Employee benefits expense  2,470.40  -   2,470.40

Finance charges (net)  948.12  177.30  1,125.42

Depreciation & amortization  1,151.08  1,151.08

Other expenses  2,736.11  (3.34)  2,732.77

Total expenses  8,704.42  173.96  8,878.38
Profit / (Loss) before tax  (814.61)  (0.14)  (814.75)
Tax expense

   a) Current tax  -   -   -

   b) Deferred tax  -   -   -

Total tax expenses  -   -   -
Profit / (Loss) for the Year  (814.61)  (0.14)  (814.75)

Other Comprehensive Income

Remeasurement of benefit of the
defined benefits plan

 -   (13.45)  (13.45)

Total other comprehensive Income  -
Total Comprehensive Income  (814.61)  (13.59)  (828.20)

45	 Previous years figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever required to make them
comparable.

As per our report of even date attached
For Walker Chandiok & Co LLP
Chartered Accountants
Firm Regn No.001076N/N500013

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Next Mediaworks Limited

Khushroo B. Panthaky
Partner
Membership No.:42423

Tarique Ansari
Chairman & Managing Director

(DIN: 00101820)

Adille Sumariwalla
Director

(DIN: 00045855)

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 8, 2018

Gaurav Sharma
Company Secretary

Membership No.: ACS19509

Ismail Dabhoya
Chief Financial Officer

Place: Mumbai

[…]

At amortised cost

Trade payables  159.49   -   -   -

Other financial liabilities   2,168.13   -   -   -

At FVTPL

Borrowings  6,519.95   -   6519.94   -

Security Deposit payable  1,468.70   -   1468.69   -

Total Financial Liability  2,327.62

 FVTPL- Fair Value through Profit and Loss

42	 RECONCILIATIONS BETWEEN PREVIOUS GAAP AND IND AS
	 Ind Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows

for prior periods. The following tables represent the reconciliations from Previous GAAP to Ind AS.

	 Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under Previous GAAP to Ind AS

194

Notes to financial statements

Next Radio Limited

	 The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements
for the purpose of this note.

Amount (` in lakhs)

 Particulars As at
March 31,

2017

 Effect of
Ind-AS

 As at
March 31,

2017

 As at
April 1,

2016

 Effect of
Ind-AS

 As at
April 1,

2016
 ASSETS
 Non-current assets

 Property, plant and equipment   564.88  564.88  549.00  548.97

 Other Intangible assets  11,985.77 11,985.77 12,894.40 12,894.39

 Financial assets
   Investments   0.50  -   0.50  0.50  -   0.50

   (ii) Trade receivables   -   -   -   -   -   -

   Loans   834.11  -   834.11  1,035.97  -   1,035.97

 Others  719.67  (240.15)  479.52  604.92  (251.30)  353.62

  Deferred tax assets (net)  -   -

 Other non-current assets  371.68  152.30  523.98  566.28  170.17  736.46
 Total non-current assets 14,476.64  (87.85)  14,388.76 15,651.07  81.13 15,569.91
 Current assets
 Financial assets

 Trade receivables   2,024.41  -   2,024.41  1,918.93  -   1,918.93

 Cash and cash equivalents   149.19  -   149.19  185.36  -   185.36

 Bank balances other than above  50.57  -   50.57  57.11  -   57.11

 Loans   0.27  -   0.27  4.58  -   4.58

 Others   3.87  65.74  69.61  16.96  24.91  41.87

 Other current assets   376.14  -   376.14  381.32  -   381.32
 Total current assets  2,604.45  65.74  2,670.20  2,564.26  24.91  2,589.17
 TOTAL ASSETS  17,081.10  (22.11) 17,058.96 18,215.33  56.22 18,159.08
 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
 Equity

 Equity share capital  7,574.03  7,574.03  18,426.38  18,426.38

 Other equity  (537.49)  135.83  (401.66) (10,850.04)  153.11 (10,696.93)
 TOTAL EQUITY  7,036.54  135.83  7,172.37  7,576.34  (153.11)  7,729.45
 Non-current liabilities

 Financial Liabilities

  Borrowings  5,039.99  (119.95)  4,920.04  6,480.00  178.57  6,301.44

 Provisions  73.48  -   73.48  35.23  -   35.23

 Other non-current liabilities  1,900.00  (270.21)  1,629.79  1,900.00  431.31  1,468.70
 Total non-current liabilities  7,013.47  (390.16)  6,623.31  8,415.23  609.88  7,805.37
 Current liabilities

 Financial liabilities

 Borrowings  248.29  -   248.29  218.51  -   218.51

 Trade payables  392.11  -   392.11  159.49  -   159.49

 Other financial liabilities   2,274.37  232.22  2,506.59  1,767.60  400.55  2,168.15

 Other Current Liabilities  67.60  -   67.60  33.72  -   33.72

 Provisions  48.71  -   48.71  44.41  -   44.41
 Total current liabilities  3,031.08  232.22  3,263.30  2,223.75  400.55  2,624.26
 TOTAL LIABILITIES  10,044.57  (157.94)  9,886.59  10,638.99  209.33  10,429.63
 TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  17,081.10  (22.11)  17,058.96  18,215.33  56.22  18,159.08

195

Annual Report 2017-18

Amount (` in lakhs)

Particulars
 Year ended March

31, 2018
 Effect of

transition to Ind
AS

 Year ended March
31, 2017

Revenue from operations  7,801.13  -   7,801.13

Other income  211.11  173.81  384.92

Total Revenue  8,012.24  173.81  8,186.05

Expenses  -

Radio license fees  1,398.71  -   1,398.71

Employee benefits expense  2,353.51  (18.31)  2,335.20

Finance charges (net)  946.32  178.91  1,125.23

Depreciation & amortization  1,151.08  -   1,151.08

Operating and other expenses  2,702.41  12.18  2,714.59

Total expenses  8,552.03  172.78  8,724.81

Loss before tax  (539.79)  1.03  (538.76)

Tax expense  -

   a) Current tax  -   -

   b) Deferred tax  -   -

Total tax expenses  -   -

Loss for the Year  (539.79)  1.03  (538.76)

Other Comprehensive Income  -

Remeasurement of benefit of the defined
benefits plan

 (18.31)  (18.31)

Total Comprehensive Income  (539.79)  (17.28)  (557.07)

43	 Previous years figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever required to make them
comparable.

Notes to financial statements

As per our report of even date attached
For Walker Chandiok & Co LLP
Chartered Accountants
Firm Regn No.001076N/N500013

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Next Radio Limited

Khushroo B. Panthaky
Partner
Membership No.:42423

Vineet Singh Hukmani
 Managing Director

(DIN: 02514684)

 Dilip Cherian
   Chairman and  Director

(DIN: 00322763)

Ismail Dabhoya
Chief Financial Officer

Adille Sumariwalla
Director

(DIN: 00045855)
Place: Mumbai